
Miami-Dade Aviation Department
Aviation Statistics

Gross Landing Weight - All Airlines
Facility: MIA     Units:  1,000 lbs

Arrival Operator ArrivalDeparture Arrival
Domestic International Domestic International

Arrival Departure

Current Year: Prior Year:
%

Change

11/2015 - 11/2015 11/2014  -  11/2014

Total Land Wt.Total Land Wt.
Departure Departure
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 636,011
 74,555

 107,322
 23,035
 15,269

 0
 0

 0
 0

 21,076
 80,132
 37,364
 34,774

 0

 0
 37,040

 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0

American Airlines Inc
Envoy Air Inc
Delta Air Lines Inc
United Parcel Service
Atlas Air Inc
LATAM Airlines Group SA
Tampa Cargo S.A. fka Tampa
Airlines
TAM Linhas Aereas SA
Amerijet International
ABX Air
US Airways Inc
United Airlines, Inc
Generic Cash and GA Account
Sky Lease 1 dba Tradewinds
Airlines
British Airways
Federal Express Corporation
Avianca - Aerovias Nacionales de
Colombia SA
Lufthansa Airlines
Frontier Airlines
Air France
Aerolineas Argentinas
Santa Barbara Airlines SA
Linea Aerea Carguera de Colombia
S.A.
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
COPA Airlines
Iberia LAE SA Operadora
Virgin Atlantic Airways Ltd
Swiss International Air Lines Ltd
Cathay Pacific Airways Limited
Centurion Air Cargo
Lan Peru Airlines
Korean Airlines Co Ltd
Turkish Airlines
Aeromexico
Air Berlin PLC & Co Luftverkehrs KG
Qatar Airways
ABC Aerolineas S.A. de CV dba
Interjet
Florida West International Airways

 646,483
 32,607

 948
 65,060
 64,447
 73,135
 69,384

 66,536
 60,176
 37,792

 0
 0

 10,965
 47,486

 43,499
 0

 37,540

 31,056
 994

 28,970
 28,575
 27,822
 25,195

 22,566
 21,520
 21,486
 21,028
 19,824
 19,741
 19,352
 19,200
 18,797
 16,620
 16,276
 14,874
 14,404
 13,918

 13,440

 687,977
 82,389

 108,467
 25,764
 13,657

 0
 0

 0
 0

 20,940
 52,805
 49,522
 37,750

 0

 0
 41,670

 0

 0
 27,990

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0

 1,334,460
 114,996
 109,415
 90,824
 78,104
 73,135
 69,384

 66,536
 60,176
 58,732
 52,805
 49,522
 48,715
 47,486

 43,499
 41,670
 37,540

 31,056
 28,984
 28,970
 28,575
 27,822
 25,195

 22,566
 21,520
 21,486
 21,028
 19,824
 19,741
 19,352
 19,200
 18,797
 16,620
 16,276
 14,874
 14,404
 13,918

 13,440

 1,313,658
 94,457

 107,322
 89,077
 61,805
 70,495
 65,076

 69,276
 45,925
 58,892
 80,132
 37,364
 45,965
 54,288

 43,736
 37,040
 35,988

 26,130
 0

 18,570
 17,412
 24,220
 29,925

 25,488
 21,424
 19,824
 18,240
 24,810
 19,838
 11,328
 19,200
 20,522

 0
 16,752
 20,502

 9,904
 7,100

 19,200

 677,647
 19,902

 0
 66,042
 46,536
 70,495
 65,076

 69,276
 45,925
 37,816

 0
 0

 11,191
 54,288

 43,736
 0

 35,988

 26,130
 0

 18,570
 17,412
 24,220
 29,925

 25,488
 21,424
 19,824
 18,240
 24,810
 19,838
 11,328
 19,200
 20,522

 0
 16,752
 20,502

 9,904
 7,100

 19,200

 1.58%
 21.74%

 1.95%
 1.96%

 26.37%
 3.74%
 6.62%

-3.96%
 31.03%
-0.27%

-34.10%
 32.54%

 5.98%
-12.53%

-0.54%
 12.50%

 4.31%

 18.85%
 100.00%
 56.00%
 64.11%
 14.87%
-15.81%

-11.46%
 0.45%
 8.38%

 15.29%
-20.10%
-0.49%

 70.83%
 0.00%
-8.41%

 100.00%
-2.84%

-27.45%
 45.44%
 96.03%

-30.00%

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
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 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 1,926
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 1,416
 0
 0

 0
 0

 861
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 562
 0
 0
 0
 0

 376

 0
 0
 0
 0

Alitalia-Societa' Aerea Italiana SPA
Cargolux Airlines Intl SA
TACA - Grupo TACA
TACA Peru
World Atlantic Airlines
China Airlines Ltd
Lan Argentina
Kalitta Air LLC
Austrian Airlines
Eastern Air Lines Group Inc
Air Canada
Dynamic Airways LLC
Aerovias de Integracion AIRES dba
LAN Colombia
Aruba Airlines International LLC
TEM Enterprises dba Xtra Airways
Air Europa Lineas Aereas SA
Western Global Airlines LLC
Bahamasair Holdings Ltd
Transcarga International Airways,
Inc
Cayman Airways Ltd
DHL Aero Expreso
Swift Air LLC
Finnair Airlines OYJ
Transportes Aereos Portugueses
SA aka TAP Portugal
Avior Airlines
Boliviana de Aviacion
Public Joint Stock Company "Aeroflot
- Russian Air
IBC Airways Inc
Caribbean Airlines Limited CO
TAB - Transporte Aero Boliviano
InselAir Aruba
LAN Ecuador
Gulf and Caribbean Cargo inc dba
IFL Group
Thomas Cook Airlines UK Ltd
Insel Air International BV
Jetairfly
OceanAir Linhas Aereas S.A. dba
Avianca Brasil

 13,420
 13,249
 12,655
 12,060

 8,886
 11,322
 10,880

 2,628
 10,340

 9,216
 9,860
 9,248
 9,600

 9,514
 7,995
 8,740
 8,024
 8,250
 7,911

 7,820
 7,560
 4,963
 5,499
 5,310

 5,289
 4,992
 4,835

 3,864
 4,464
 4,360
 4,170
 4,080
 3,320

 3,618
 3,573
 3,420
 3,304

 0
 0
 0
 0

 2,484
 0
 0

 7,992
 0

 720
 0

 544
 0

 0
 1,476

 0
 472

 0
 293

 0
 0

 1,075
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 714
 0
 0
 0
 0

 596

 0
 0
 0
 0

 13,420
 13,249
 12,655
 12,060
 11,370
 11,322
 10,880
 10,620
 10,340

 9,936
 9,860
 9,792
 9,600

 9,514
 9,471
 8,740
 8,496
 8,250
 8,204

 7,820
 7,560
 6,038
 5,499
 5,310

 5,289
 4,992
 4,835

 4,578
 4,464
 4,360
 4,170
 4,080
 3,916

 3,618
 3,573
 3,420
 3,304

 12,220
 10,294
 11,469
 12,060

 7,743
 11,322
 11,200

 1,926
 0
 0

 12,264
 6,800
 9,600

 0
 0

 5,226
 10,856

 8,676
 0

 7,935
 7,560
 6,150

 0
 4,824

 3,690
 2,775
 5,226

 4,472
 4,320
 5,232
 3,900
 9,600
 3,204

 0
 3,981
 4,160

 0

 12,220
 10,294
 11,469
 12,060

 7,743
 11,322
 11,200

 0
 0
 0

 12,264
 6,800
 9,600

 0
 0

 5,226
 9,440
 8,676

 0

 7,935
 7,560
 5,289

 0
 4,824

 3,690
 2,775
 5,226

 3,910
 4,320
 5,232
 3,900
 9,600
 2,828

 0
 3,981
 4,160

 0

 9.82%
 28.71%
 10.34%

 0.00%
 46.84%

 0.00%
-2.86%

 451.40%
 100.00%
 100.00%
-19.60%
 44.00%

 0.00%

 100.00%
 100.00%
 67.24%
-21.74%
-4.91%

 100.00%

-1.45%
 0.00%
-1.82%

 100.00%
 10.07%

 43.33%
 79.89%
-7.48%

 2.37%
 3.33%

-16.67%
 6.92%

-57.50%
 22.22%

 100.00%
-10.25%
-17.79%

 100.00%

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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 3,945
 0

 0
 0

 230
 0
 0
 0
 0

 4,536

 8,352
 0

 67
 0

 285
 0

 86
 0

 417
 272

 0
 272

 0
 15

Miami Air International Inc
TUI Airlines Nederland BV dba
Arkefly
WestJet Airlines Ltd
VRG Linhas Aerea S.A. dba GOL
Surinam Airways
Estafeta Carga Aerea SA  de CV
Polar Air Cargo Inc
Ameriflight LLC
Asiana Airlines
Republic Airways dba Shuttle
America Corp
Sun Country Airlines
Sky Way Enterprises Inc
SkyWest Airlines, Inc
Mountain Air Cargo Inc
Martinaire Aviation, LLC
Charterlines Inc
National Jets
Sunrise Airlines Inc dba Millon
Express
Falcon Air Express
Air Transport International Inc
Transaero Airlines
TAME EP Linea Aerea del Ecuador
Florida Air Cargo Inc
Exec Air of Naples

 432
 3,040

 2,740
 2,448
 2,415
 2,185

 0
 1,418
 1,332

 0

 0
 567

 0
 330

 0
 30
 19
 15

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 2,712
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 2,095
 0
 0

 879

 656
 27

 367
 0

 300
 95
 76
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 3,144
 3,040

 2,740
 2,448
 2,415
 2,185
 2,095
 1,418
 1,332

 879

 656
 594
 367
 330
 300
 125
 95
 15

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 4,809
 0

 4,573
 3,744
 2,645
 2,185

 0
 1,326
 8,658
 4,536

 8,352
 513
 67

 315
 285

 0
 185

 0

 4,448
 4,352
 2,350

 408
 54
 15

 864
 0

 4,573
 3,744
 2,415
 2,185

 0
 1,326
 8,658

 0

 0
 513

 0
 315

 0
 0

 99
 0

 4,031
 4,080
 2,350

 136
 54

 0

-34.62%
 100.00%

-40.08%
-34.62%
-8.70%
 0.00%

 100.00%
 6.94%

-84.62%
-80.62%

-92.15%
 15.79%

 447.76%
 4.76%
 5.26%

 100.00%
-48.65%

 100.00%

-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%

 1,172,504  1,090,196 1,956,926  3,129,430  2,943,390  1,853,194 6.32%
****Report Total*
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